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AN ACCOUNT of the IMPORTATIONS of BULLION and SPECIE registered from documents received in the Statistical Office,
Customs and Excise, London, from mid-day on the 3ist March, 1938, to mid-day on the 4th April, 1938.

IMPORTED INTO THE UNITED KINGDOM.

Countries.

British East Africa
/British India
\Burma
Australia
New Zealand
Netherlands
Belgium
France
Switzerland
Iraq
United States of America
Other Countries

Total Declared Commodity"]
Value of the Importa-
tions registered from mid- [
day on the 3ist March, [
1938, to mid -day on the \
4th April, 1938. J

GOLD.

Bullion.^
Unrefined, in

dust, amalgam
(i.e., lumps),

and bars.

£
7,612

42,075
——
15,788

—
—
—
—
—
—

248

65,723

,

Refined, in bars, etc.

In the form
accepted in
inter-bank

transactions.

£
—
—
98,240
—
—
—
—

224
—
—

98,464

Other.

£

—
——
—
—
—
—
—
—
—

—

Coin.^
Of legal

tender in the
United

Kingdom.

£

25,420

——
—
17,000

—

—
14.053

—
—1,060

57,533

Not of legal
tender in the

United
Kingdom.

£

——

—
—
——
—
28,177

—166,471
116

194,764

Total of
Gold.

£
7,612

67,495

98,240
15,788
17,000

—
—
42,454
—166,471
1,424

416,484

SILVER.

Bullion.

Unrefined.

£

—
—
—. —

—
—
—
—
—
—~

—

Refined.

£

—14,880
13,453
—
—
5,350
8,910

—2,222

—
— MB.

44,815

Coin.
JL

Of legal
tender in the

United
Kingdom.

£

—
—
—
——

—
—
—
——

—

Not of legal
tender in the

United
Kingdom.

£

—
—
—
—
—10,000

73

—
—̂~"

10,073

Total of
Silver.

£

—14,880
13,453

—15,350
8,983

2,222

—
"~~

54,888

Total of
Gold and

Silver.

£
7,612

67,495
14,880

111,693
15,788
17,000
15,350
8,983

42,454
2,222

166,471
1,424

471,372

i
o
i

U>
oo

Statistical Office, H.M. Customs and Excise, Dudley House, Endell Street, W.C.2.
4th April, 1938.

W. HENDERSON, Controller.


