## Crown Copyright Reserved.

## AN ACCOUNT of the IMPORTATIONS of BULLION and SPECIE registered from documents received in the Statistical Office, Customs and Excise, London, from mid-day on the 31st March, 1938, to mid-day on the 4th April, 1938.

## IMPORTED INTO THE UNITED KINGDOM.

	GOLD.						SILVER.					
Countries.	Bullion.			Coin.			Bullion.		Coin.			Total of
	Unrefined, in dust, amalgam (i.s., lumps),	Refined, in bars, etc.  In the form accepted in inter-bank Other.		Of legal tender in the United	United	Total of Gold.	Unrefined.	Refined.	tender in the United United United	Not of legal tender in the United		Gold and Silver.
,	and bars.	inter-bank transactions.	Other.	Kingdom.	Kingdom.				Kingdom.	Kingdom.		
British East Africa	£ 7,612 42,075	<u>£</u>	<u>£</u>	£ 25,420	£	£ 7,612 67,495	<u>£</u>	<u>£</u>	<u>£</u>	<u>£</u>	<u>£</u>	£ 7,612 67,495
Burma Australia New Zealand	15,788	98,240 —		=		98,240 15,788		14,880 13,453 —		_ _ _	14,880 13,453 —	14,880 111,693 15,788
Netherlands Belgium France Switzerland	_ _	   	<del></del>	17,000 — —		17,000 — —		5,350 8,910		10,000 73	 15,350 8,983	17,000 15,350 8,983
Iraq United States of America Other Countries				14,053 — — 1,060	166,471 116	42,454 — 166,471 1,424		2,222 —	<u> </u>		2,222 — —	42,454 2,222 166,471 1,424
Total Declared Commodity Value of the Importa- tions registered from mid- day on the 31st March, 1938, to mid-day on the 4th April, 1938.	65,723	98,464		57,533	194,764	416,484		44,815	<u> </u>	10,073	54,888	471,372

Statistical Office, H.M. Customs and Excise, Dudley House, Endell Street, W.C.2. 4th April, 1938.

W. HENDERSON, Controller.